
Corporate Hazard Identification 
& Risk Control HIRA #

Mobilization
15.48

Applicable Zones: Projec
t Yard Office Asphalt Plant

HAZARD(S)
• Negligent Contractor (P & H)
• Properly or Utility Damage (no valid locates) (P)
• Electrical Hazard (temp. overhead lines not clearly marked or 

communicated) (P)

PRE-CONTROL RISK
Likelihood Consequence Pre-Control Risk

3 5 15

CONTROLS

Elimination
All workers are to attend a site-specific orientation by the contractor which covers 
general site specific hazards, material storage plans, traffic control plans and 
emergency plans. (and where facilities are located)

Substitution
Engineering

Administrativ
e

Daily JHA’s are to be completed and communicated with the workers by a competent 
supervisor to communicate any actual or potential hazard workers may come across.

PPE High Visibility Clothing, Hard Hat & Safety Boots at a minimum must be worn at all 
times.

POST CONTROL RISK

Likelihood Consequence Post-Control Risk Risk Reduction Critical or Not 
Critical

1 5 5 10 No

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCES OTHER STANDARDS & 
REFERENCES

O.Reg. 213/91: S. 17

O.Reg. 213/91: S. 29

O.Reg. 213/91: S. 69.1

OHSA: S. 25(2)

OHSA: S. 51-53

J-AAR Manual

P1.4.18

P2.11.8

P2.11.9

P1.5.4.18

P2.12.11.8

P2.12.11.9

 


