

Corporate Hazard Identification & Risk Control

HIRA # 15.48

Mobilization

Annlingh	1. 7	Projec	Yard	Offi		Aanhalt Dlant	T		
Аррисар	le Zones:	t	Yard		ce /	Asphalt Plant			
HAZARD(S)									
 Negligent Contractor (P & H) Properly or Utility Damage (no valid locates) (P) Electrical Hazard (temp. overhead lines not clearly marked or communicated) (P) 									
PRE-CONTROL RISK									
Likelihood 3			Consequence 5		Pre-Control Risk 15				
CONTROLS									
Eliminati	on general	All workers are to attend a site-specific orientation by the contractor which covers general site specific hazards, material storage plans, traffic control plans and emergency plans. (and where facilities are located)					vers		
Substituti Engineeri	-								
Administra	tiv Daily JH e supervis	supervisor to communicate any actual or potential hazard workers may come across. High Visibility Clothing, Hard Hat & Safety Boots at a minimum must be worn at all							
POST CONTROL RISK									
Likelihoo 1	d Con	sequence 5	Post-Control Risk 5		Risk Reductio	on Crit	Critical or Not Critical No		
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCES OTHER STANDARDS & REFERENCES									
	C	O.Reg. 213/91: S			J-AAR Manua				

	REFERENCES
O.Reg. 213/91: S. 17	J-AAR Manual
O.Reg. 213/91: S. 29	P1.4.18 P1.5.4.18
O.Reg. 213/91: S. 69.1	P2.11.8 P2.12.11.8
OHSA: S. 25(2)	P2.11.9 P2.12.11.9
OHSA: S. 51-53	